Adldorf
Aigen
Aiglkofen
Aitrachbriicke
Altenbuch
Altenkirchen
Anzenbrunn
Armod
Aufhausen
Auholz
Aunkofen

Bachham
Bachhausen
Badersdorf
Bentlohn

Berg

Bergen

Bergstorf
Bertensdorf
Biberg (Simbach)
Biegendorf
Blésham
Breitenau
Breitenloh
Bruckmdhl
Brunnerfeld (Dingolfing)
Brunnhof

Bubach
Buchberg

Biichel

Dengkofen
Dietlsberg
Dingdorf
Dingolfing

Dittenkofen
Dornach
Dornwang
Dreifaltigkeitsberg

Eckhof
Eggendorf
Eglhof

6235
15b
15
42
6237

2018
16
6236
42
15

15b
308
6235
16
44c
16
6236
15a
6236
310
6236
623
2050
14

6151
25
623
6236

623
6235
15

308
16
27
25

6235
27
27

42
44b
623

44b 6259 7675

16  16a

28 36 7673

16a 404

6235 44b 6259 7675

15b

7639 7631 44a 6259

16a

403

39

16

637 42
7675

623 14 15
2018 617 20 25 26
7671

7639 7631 44a 7544
637
309

15a 15b

Eichendorf

Einstorf
Eiselsdorf
Eisental
Englmannsberg
Enzerweis
Eschlbach
Ettenkofen
Ettling

Exing

Failnbach

Feldkirchen (Mengkofen)
Feldod

Fichtheim

Fleischod

Forst

Frankendorf

Frauenholz

Frauenholz 35 Anw.
Wimmer

Frauenthal Abzw.
Freinberg
Frichlkofen
Friedersdorf
Frontenhausen

Ganacker

Gansmiihle
Gaubitzhausen
Geigenkofen
Georgenschwimmbach
Gern

GieRubl

Ginhart Abzw.
Gneiding

Goben (Pilsting)
Gosselding
Gottersdorf
Gottfrieding
Gottfrieding Abzw. Golding
Gottfriedingerschwaige
Grafenwald

Greindd

Griesbach

6235
44p
6235

15a
42
14
6235
617
623
6152
6235

16
623
6236
6151
6236
20
26

44c

42
16
14
15a

310

6237
6237
2018
15b
15a
42
623
27
44c
308
6237
2018
25
25
308
2018
44c

14

6152
44¢

2050

7639

309
6235
7671

637

16a

2050
15

21

7673

16a

39

21

7671

16a

7639 6153 7631 44a
6259 7675
7544

7631 44c 6259

7672

35

6259

618 39

7675
7675

15a 16 16a 403

7673

7675

Griesmais

GroRkélinbach
GroRweiher

Grub b. Eichendorf, Abzw.

Haberskirchen
Hackerskofen
Hagenau

Haid
Haidenkofen
Haidlfing
Haingersdorf
Hansod

Harburg
Haunersdorf
Heilberskofen
Heimhart
Heimhart Schule
Heising
Hellenhub Abzw.
Herzogau
Hiendlisod
Hilgersdorf
Hinzelbach
Hirnkofen
Hochholzen

Hof

Hofdorf

Hofen

Hofstetten
Hoherskirchen
Hérmannsdorf (Eichendorf)
Hoétzendorf

Hatt
Huttenkofen

Indersbach

Jahrstorf
Johannisschwimmbach

Kammern
Karlshof
Kirchlehen
Kleegarten
Kleinlug Abzw.

16
6150
20
6235

16
25
27
6235
6237
6237
6236
15b
6150
6236
25
6235
44c
2018
6235
6150
6236
6235
637
7675
16
25
623
308
42
6236
6235
6151
6235
623

6235

6235
15b

6235
6237
20
6152
27

308

2050

39

7639

7675

309
2018

26
44c

637

44b

7639

7675

6154

618
28

7672

44c
7673
36 7673

21 7672
6151 26 7675

7675

7631 7544
404

618 39
617 7671

42 7672

6259

7631 7544

35
42

Kleinweiher Abzw. Thirnth.
Knottendd

Knottendd
Kothingeichendorf
Kroéhstorf

Kronberg

Kronberg, Abzw. GieRbl
Kronwieden

Krottenthal

Krottenthal Abzw.

Kugl

Landau a.d.lsar

Landauermoos
Langgraben
Lappersdorf
Lauterbach
Lengthal
Leppersberg
Lichtensee
Lichtenseermoos
Lindach

Lindert

Loiching
Loichingermoos

Mamming
Mammingerschwaigen
Mangoldsod

Maria Biirg

Marklkofen
Mattenkofen
Mehnberg

Meising

Meisternthal
Mengkofen
Mettenhausen
Mienbach

Mittelbach

Mdding

Mogling

Moosberg Abzw./St. 2141
Moosfiirth
Moosthenning
Muckenwinkel

637
6259

6152
6235
623
623
308
2018
623
6236

6236
308

7675
6237

6218
6235
15b
623
24
308
308
16

2018
308

308
308
6236
6152
310
6237
6236
42
6152
623
6151
6151
6235
6236
21
309
6237
20
42

7639 7631 44a 7544

2018 617 7671

618

6235 6150 6152 6151 6237

21 7671 7672 7673 53

7673

27
42

617 309 619 618 7671

617

6259

25 7671

7671

15 15b 16 16a 7675
28 36

26

28 35

309 618 39 42 7672

7675

6259
6235 7675

637
6154 28 35
637 7672



Muhlhausen
Multham

Nackenberg
Nattersdorf
Neubachling
Niederhausen
Niederhdcking
Niederreisbach
Niedertunding
Niederviehbach

Oberallmannsbach
Oberbubach
Oberdaching
Oberdietenau
Oberengbach
Oberframmering
Oberhausen
Oberhdcking, Gasthaus
Oberhdcking, H.Nr. 116
Oberhditt
Oberkenading
Obermiinchsdorf
Oberschellhart
Oberspechtrain
Oberstuben
Oberteisbach
Obertunding
Oberviehbach
Oberviehmoos
Oberwackerstall
Oberweilnbach
Oberwolkersdorf
Ottending

Ottending Abzw. St. 2141
Ottenkofen

Ottering

Ottering - DGF 23 Abzw.
Am Mihlbach

Parnkofen
Peigen
Perbing
Petzenbach

27
42

16
6236
6152
6151
308
6151
42

15
618

39
15
6150
20
6236
6152
6151
308
308
637
16
6151
623
2018
16
2018
20
617
20
20
15
310
27
309
25
6150
20

6150
6150
6235
6235

309 618 39

1l6a 617 623 309 619
637

16  16a

42

7672

637 42
623
637
637 42
16a
2018
309 39

20 637 7672
7672

308 21 7672
44c 6259
44c 6259

Pilberskofen
Pilsting
Pilstingermoos
Pirka

Pischeldorf (Loich.)
Pischelsdorf (Simb.)
Pitzling
Plankenschwaige
Pécking

Poldering

Poxau
Pramersbuch
Prosmering, Abzw.
Prunn

Puchhausen

Radlkofen (Mengkofen)
Radlkofen (PAN)
Rahstorf (Malgersdorf)
Rampoldstetten
Rannersdorf

Rappach

Rauheck Abzw.
Reichersdorf
Reichstorf

Reindd

Reisach (Eichendorf)
Reisach (Frontenhausen)
Reisbach

Reith (Reisbach)

Reith Abzw. (Mengkofen)
Rengersdorf

Rimbach

Rinngries

Rodlhub Abzw.

Rogau

Rohrbach

Rosenau

Rothhaus

Ruhsam

Ruhstorf

Salitersheim
Scharloh
Schlag
Schnarrn

25
6150
6150
6236
2018
6236
6235
6237
6235
6152
16
27
15a
6235
623

42
15a
6236
15a
6235
6235
39
6236
6235
2018
44b
15a
6151
15
42
6235
27
308
44b
20
6235
308
309
25
6236

27
6236
44a

6236

308 21 7672

26
6152 6153 44a

44a 7544

16a 7675
39

44b 6259

637 42 7672

404 2050

44b 6259

6259
7639 7631 44a

14 15 16
15b 7675

44b 6259
637

6259
42

7671
618

16 26 7675

7544

7544

7544

7675

Schonbihl
Schoéndorf
Schreierod
Schwaig
Schwatzen
Schwingham
See
Siegsdorf
Siglhof
Simbach
Sommershausen
Sonnleiten
Spiegelbrunn
Steinbach
SteinbeilRen
Steinberg
Steinbuhl
Straf}
Stral3haus
SiRbach
SiiRkofen

Taubendd, Abzw.
Teisbach
Thalham
Thalkofen
Thanhausen
Thannenmais
Thirnthenning
Téding

Trieching
Tunzenberg
Tunzenbergerstr.

Ulrichschwimmbach
Unterallmannsbach
Unterbubach
Unterdaching
Unterframmering
Untergiinzkofen
Unterhollerau
Unterkenading
Unterkollbach
Untersalhof
Unterschneewinkel
Unterstuben

2018
637
6151
15a
6259
15b
6237
16
15b
6218
6151
15a
15
618
6236
16
42
6236
6236
2018
27

6236
2018
6235
15a
6259
16
20
6150
6237
20
42

15b
39
15
6150
6152
14
623
16
6236
20
6236
16

6236 26 7675

16

39

6235

16a 7675

309 618 39

6152
404

637 7672
7672

21 7673
637 42

16a

27 637 7672

42

2050

Unterwackerstall
Unterweilnbach

Vierhofen
Vogelsang
Voglau

Wachlkofen
Waibling

Waid

Waldfried
Wallersdorf
Wallersdorfermoos
Wannersdorf
Watzendorf
Weichshofen
Weigendorf
Weiher
Weilnbach
Weilod
Weitenhull
Wendelskirchen
Weng
Westerndorf
Wettersdorf
Wildeneck Abzw.
Wildprechting
Wildthurn
Wimbach
Wirnsing
Wisselsdorf
Wisselsdorf 32a
Witzeldorf
Wochenweis
Wolfersdorf
Wolfsdorf
Wollod

Wunder

Zeholfing
Ziegelstadel (Mengkofen)
Zieglstadl (Moosthenning)

20
15b

36
27
6235

16a
6150
16
15a
6237
28
6235
16
623
2018
15
308
6259
42
310
637
6152
15a
44c
16
6236
16
21
6235

310
6235
36
6151
16a
42

6152
309
637

637

618

2050

309

15b

2018

16a

6235

39

42

39
6259

404
35 36

618 39

35
2050

7675

7544

7673



